This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 3
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 17 ATEX 11454X  Issue 2

OS-A2F-UEP, OS-A2F-UF, OS-A2F-UMH are single compression glands, same as OS-A2F-U, but with
additional provision to connect conduits for protection of cables.
Type designation
OS-A2F-U, OS-A2F-UE,  OS-A2F-UD, OS-A2F-UEP, OS-A2F-UF, OS-A2F-UMH
Type Entry Diameter of outer
sheath mm
Metric NPT Min Max
16 M12x1.5
M16x1.5
M20x1.5
½” 3 7
16X M16x1.5
M20x1.5
½” 5 10.3
20 M20x1.5
M25x1.5
½” or ¾” 9 15.3
25 M25x1.5 ¾”  or 1” 13 20
32  M32x1.5 1” or 1 ¼”  17 26.5
40 M40X1.5 1 ¼” or 1 ½”  22 32
50  M50X1.5 1 ¼” or 2”  30 42
63 M63X1.5 2” or 2 ½”  39 51
63X M63X1.5 2 ½”  46 55
75 M75X1.5/2 2 ½” or 3”  54 61
75X M75X1.5/2 3” 58 68
90 M90x1.5/2 3” or 3 ½”   66 78
100 M100x1.5/2 3 ½”  or 4 “ 77 89
115 M115x1.5/2 4” 88 101
For Ex d protection type on a specific request, PF threads, JIS B0202 may be used. The previous
edition of standard from which the thread type requirements were applied from IEC 60079-1:2004.
This allowance for the use of “other external thread types” is for the manufacture of replacement
entry devices for equipment in existing installations only, that incorporate internal thread types that
are no longer permitted by the current edition of IEC 60079-1. (IEC 60079-1, Ed.7, C.2.2.1 Threaded
joints, Note 1). Sizes are described in the descriptive documents.
Electrical Data: N/A
Degrees of protection (IP Code): IP 66/67 according to EN  60079-0 & EN 60529
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 3
Ambient temperature:
-60°C to +110°C
Routine tests: N/A
[16] Report No.: D0001365-04
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
Additional clamping of cable shall be installed to ensure that pulling and twisting is not transmitted to
the terminal.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
OS-A2F-U Document List for OS-A2F-U Series  3 2019-10-15
OS-A2F-UE Document List for OS-A2F-UE Series  3 2019-10-15
OS-A2F-UD Document List for OS-A2F-UD Series  3 2019-10-15
OS-A2F-UEP Document List for OS-A2F-UEP Series  3 2019-10-15
OS-A2F-UF Document List for OS-A2F-UF  3 2019-10-15
OS-A2F-UMH Document List for OS-A2F-UMH  3 2019-10-15
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2018-01-25 D0001365 Issue 2
1 Inclusion of PF threads 2018-05-16 D0001365 Issue 3
2 Inclusion of A2F with M12 size with minimum
3 mm cable diameter
2019-11-22 D0001365-04
END OF CERTIFICATE